Illinois law.

Section 3100.290  Termination of License 

a)	The license of any person shall terminate if and when that person dies, ceases legal existence, discontinues business or professional practice, has his or her primary professional license in any status other than active, or changes his or her name or address as shown on the license. 

b)	Any licensee who ceases legal existence, discontinues business or professional practice, or changes his or her name or address as shown on the license shall notify the Division of that fact within 10 days. 

c)	The license of an advanced practice nurse or physician assistant that has been delegated controlled substance prescriptive authority shall terminate when the delegated authority terminates.
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